dek naŭ two words

20, 30 ... 90 dudek, tridek ... naŭdek one word

200, 300 ... 900 ducent, tricent ... naŭcent one word

2000, 3000 ... 9000 du mil, tri mil ... naŭ mil two words

Du mil okdek kvar
Two thousand eighty-four (2084)
Kvincent sesdek tri mil
Five hundred sixty-three thousand (563 000)

For ordinal numbers, use hyphens between all the words in the number: ducent-okdek-sepa. We do
this because the adjective ending -a relates to the entire number (287), not just to the 7 at the end.

La du-mil-okcent-kvara tago
The two thousand eighty-fourth day